AMENDMENT TO PUBLIC FACILITIES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN BRAZORIA COUNTY
AND
VILLAGE OF BAILEY’S PRAIRIE
(2022 Park Improvements)

WHEREAS on April 22, 2025, the Brazoria County Commissioner’s Court at its regular
Commissioner’s Court meeting approved a third amendment to the Public Facilities Agreement
between “Village of Bailey’s Prairie” and “Brazoria County” as follows:

Page 1, Section VI — Time of Performance, shall be amended to read as follows:

Services of the Subrecipient shall start on the 1st day of October, 2022 and end on
the 31% day of December, 2025. The term of this Agreement and the provisions therein shall
be extended to cover any additional time period during which the Subrecipient remains in
control of CDBG funds or other CDBG assets, including program income. The milestones for
the proposed project shall be as follows:

Complete environmental review 3 months
Complete design, bid and award construction contract 23 month
Complete construction 12 months
Final inspection & completion of Certificate of Const. Completion 1 month
Total: 39 months

Page 2, Section VII. — Budget, shall be amended to read as follows:

Line ltem

Amount
Park Improvements- CDBG $84,170.00
Engineering & Geotechnical $50,633.00
Project Management $5,197.00
Total $140,000.00

By executing their signature, the following parties hereby approve the amendments set out
above.

APPROVED FOR SUBRECIPIENT:

By: _
Name:

Date:

APPROVED FOR GRANTEE:

By:
L. M. “Matt” Sebesta, Jr. County Judge

Date:




